W.B. Form No. 27	
	MATION REPORT
5.1 4 First Information of a cognizable crim	e reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at p.s.
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Vin allements of the control of the
Sections	
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 792 b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Priday	
c) Information received Date 1918/2022	Time 20.15 m. G.D. No. 7.92 at the P.S.
The or mornauon, written / Oral . Por the 200 g	Mad Omplain
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance fr	Pitchoned near Majnamura prom -
b) Address on Kasuep as Chhabaa	Pitchowa near Majnamura prome -
1:3: Lustrey as will I write	Beat No. JLNO 61, Ancual Gorandin
 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the 6. Complainant / Informant; 	ne name of P.S. M. District.
a) Name Shyamal Changra	Mondal ASI of Porice Kashipup P.S-
b) Father's / Husband's Name 510 X + X	emchandra mondal:
c) Date / Year of birth 06 9 11972.	d) Nationality Malean.
e) Address Village . A course y. 3. 10	alaranpur DISI. Jurula.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with fi	ull particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	ull particulars Homanta Murmer 5/0 Jahar Lal Murmu Mileage. Palsara. P.S. Kashipar DBI. Purelia.
	Muage. Palsara.
	P.S. Kosu Par
	DB. Duralia.
	C
hawng Registration No. WBSE A03332 and Ergina No. JAOE	parate sheet, if required): Seize one Motorcycle:
Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
1. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	The contentype complein of the conglete which is treated as fir is attached here with BH 19.08.22
	here with Ou
	909 19.08.22
	Officer-in-Charge Kashipur P.S.
	S. 1 S II-
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals community. Action taken: 1995.	mission of offence(s) u/s. 279 FP.R. Ord 181/184
	LI ACISatorasit Achermonicka untha
registered the case and teck up the investigation/di	irected to Asi Saryasit Acherge to take up the
	OH DOING OF INTIBUICTION, I II TOUGO OF COME
mplainant/informant, admitted to be correctly record	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Partha Kumar Bhuha.
	Officer-in-Citatget Police 19.08.22
	Partha Kumar Pshuma. Officer-in-citated Police 19.08.22 Signature of the particle of the par
81 Shyamelch, Mensel 2h-19-68-2022 (2019)	DISTANCE POPULAR ISTORIA
dh-19-118-2022 AH	Rank S. J. of Pelice O/c KASHIPERPIS
0 08.01	Book S.I. Of Pelice. Of Tossis
another / Thumh impression of the Marine	Rank.g.
gradule / Thurnb improsoion of an officer-in-Charge	DIST. PURULIA.
gnature / Thumb impression of the 19,08.00 omplainant/informant Kashipur P.S. DistPurulia	Number if any DIST. PURULIA.

in

Fo
The O/C Kashipur Police Station
Dist - Purulia

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No. 785 Dtd. 19.08.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Hemanta Murmu (23 Years) S/O - Jaharlal Murmu of Vill - Palsara, PS - Kashipur, Dist - Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person Hemanta Murmu (23 Years) S/O - Jaharlal Murmu of Vill - Palsara, PS - Kashipur, Dist - Purulia along with seized article i.e. one Black & Red Colour 'Hero Glamour' Motor Cycle having Registration No WB 56G 9067, Chassis No MBLJA06AFDGA03332 and Engine No JA06ELDGA03349.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/157 Dipak Bauri and C/628 Giridhari Bauri both of Kashipur PS were performing mobile duty at near Majramura More under Kashipur PS area vide Kashipur PS C.C No – 2300/22 dtd. 19.08.2022 and Kashipur PS GDE No – 785 Dtd 19.08.2022. At about 18.15 hrs, I found one Black & Red Colour 'Hero Glamour' Motor Cycle coming from Gourangdih side towards Kashipur rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss / serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him at Majramura More under Kashipur PS. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On being asked he failed to produce any relevant documents in respect of his motorcycle having Registration No WB 56G 9067, Chassis No MBLJA06AFDGA03332 and Engine No JA06ELDGA03349.

So, I seized the said motor cycle having Registration No WB 56G 9067, Chassis No MBLJA06AFDGA03332 and Engine No JA06ELDGA03349 in between 18.25 hrs and 18.45 hrs and arrested him at 18.55 hrs as he had committed an offence punishable under sec 279 IPC and 181/184 MV Act 1988 in presence of police party and informed his family members accordingly.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Hemanta Murmu (23 Years) S/O - Jaharlal Murmu of Vill - Palsara, PS - Kashipur, Dist - Purulia.

Enclose! O onsi al Sed males

Received on 19/8/2022 at 20,15hin and started Resuiper f. s. Care NO 94/2022 Dt. 19/8/2022 Cess. 279 spec. and 181/184. M.N. Acs. 1988.

> Officer-in-Charge Kashipur P.S. Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully

A81. Shyamal ch. Mansel.

(Shyamal Ch Mandal) ASI of Police Kashipur PS, Dist-Purulia Date:- 19.08.2022